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TMAC Hope Bay, Pad T Approval Request

1 message

John Roberts <john.roberts@tmacresources.com> Fri, May 1, 2015 at 8:40 AM
To: "Phyllis Beaulieu (phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca)" <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca>, "David Hohnstein - Nunawt
Water Board (david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca)" <david.hohnstein@nwb-oen.ca>, "Sonia Aredes (sonia.aredes@nwb-
own.ca)" <sonia.aredes @nwb-own.ca>
Cc: Geoff Clark <geoff@qiniq.com>, Catharine Farrow <catharine.farrow@tmacresources.com>, Floyd Varley
<floyd.varley@tmacresources.com>, Gord Morrison <gord.morrison@tmacresources.com>, Sharleen Hamm
<sharleen.hamm@tmacresources.com>, Jill Turk <jill.turk@tmacresources.com>

Ms. Beaulieu

Further to recent correspondence and discussion, TMAC is pleased to submit our request to modify the existing
Doris North Waste Rock and Ore Management Plan. This request seeks approval for the construction and use
for waste rock storage, of a previously assessed infrastructure pad, Pad T, to the north of the Doris portal. The
submission cowers:

1. A letter requesting approval for Pad T,

2. A procedural history indicating it has been assessed in previous processes,
3. The revised Waste Rock and Ore Management Plan,

4. The engineering design brief for the proposed construction,

5. An estimate of closure costs and financial security,

6. Stability analysis for the pile, and

7. Alow salt drilling procedure that will be used in the underground operations at the Doris Mine.

The attachment contains the complete package as one document. In a subsequent email we will forward the
document as 5 megabyte pieces.

As TMAC wishes to proceed rapidly to commercial production in the safest and most efficient manner we hope
that the Water Board can rapidly complete its review and grant approval of this request. We would be very
pleased to provide additional information and/or meet to discuss the submission, if required.

Regards

John

M. John Roberts
Vice President, Environmental Affairs

TMAC Resources Inc.
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Toronto, Ontario M5J 2N7
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M. 416.522.5718

“Building Canada’s Next Gold Mining District”

Twac &

E 2AMDOH1323 Complete Pad T Request for Approval TMAC May 2015.pdf
8407K

https://mail.g oogle.com/mail/u/0/?ui=28&ik=6896ea2ed2&iew= pt&sear ch=inbox&th= 14d0fec91dcac30e&siml=14d0fec91dcac30e

22



